
Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 
(To be completed by 
Procurement) 

Subject 

Action R~quested 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of why 
an amendment is 
needed. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
amended scope of 
work. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

The Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

Memorandum of Understanding Amendment · 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Ba11.Ami> c-0rnrn11oltv Rasaia:as __ _.s:l>awo R&lidtae ..... 1 ___ ........ c..,A (contractor, City State) 
i,19._.1...,1sn-.a ... ko,..•...._A.,.ga,..g.,.e ... ro .. v,--------- ------ - - - ~· el department) 

Approval of the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between 
Oakland Unified School District and Ba~Awi CommuoilY Rll1:11,S0\1111•Ps.1"'~------
Services to be primarily provided to 191u.fSai:kS1.1D111,knfalllL.__:.Ac:ad=:=omy.:.:.:.t. _________ ..!,fgc0,:, 

the period of Ju'¥.1~2.D11. through Au~.1Z--2'Wi---

The After School Education and Safety (ASES) Program Grant funds the establishment of local after school 
education and enrichment programs. These programs are created through partnerships between schools and 
local c::ommunity resources to provide literacy, academic enrichment and safe, constructive alternatives for 
studen'6 in kindergarten through ninth grade. Ar, amendment is needed for additional hours for direct service 
to help cover for minimum days, prep lime, and professional development opportunities for line staff to ensure 
that they are will-trained and well-supported to deliver high quality services to students and to ensure their 
participation in continuous quality improvement processes. 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding between the 
District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide additional hours for 
direct service to help COll8r for minimum days, prep time, and professional de11elopment opportunities for line 
staff to ensure lhat lhey are will-trained and well-supported to deliver high quality services to students and to 
ensure their participation In continuous quality Improvement processes for the After School Program at 
Sankofa Academy for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 17, 2018, in the amount 01$11 ,727.00, 
increasing the agreement from $220,702.00 to an amount not to exceed $232,429.00. All other terms and 
cond~ioris of the agreement remain in fut! force and effect. 

Approval of the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between 
Oakland Unified School District and Ba~Aw1.loC<llP1Wro111.rolll,Ywo~~.i::B.a88111,111PYu,@51Js~------

Services to be primarily provided to .IJ1a..,1 .... ,sn ..... ok,..ow;faL.CAra-a~e111rn111v~ ___________ fo r 
the period of Jul11- ~. 2011 through AugusU2.-2ruA.---

Funding resource name (please~eJ~ut) 

exceed $:«mttPe 13 1:lZ.-=½-. 0 D? t __ , 
•MOU Amendment 
•copy of original MOU 

6010/After School Education and Safety (ASES) G1!fibt to 







4/25/18
18-0683
4/25/18  er

4/26/18

4/26/18

x

edgar.rakestraw
Aimee Eng

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson Trammell
















































































































































































